
重型重型重型重型热塑性绝缘热塑性绝缘热塑性绝缘热塑性绝缘低压低压低压低压汽车电线汽车电线汽车电线汽车电线    HDTHDTHDTHDT 
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产品执行标准产品执行标准产品执行标准产品执行标准/Product executive standard:/Product executive standard:/Product executive standard:/Product executive standard:    

SAE J 1128/2005 低压初级电缆/Low Tension Primary Cable 

 

Description:                                            说明说明说明说明： 

Bare or Tinned stranded copper conductor; 20-8AWG           导体使用裸铜或镀锡铜绞线，20-8AWG 

Temperature range: -40~90℃; Rated voltage: 50 volts           温度范围：-40~90℃; 额定电压：50V 

Thermosetting and good mechanical characters                 PVC 绝缘，优良热稳定性和机械性能 

PVC material of insulation.  

Easy stripping and cutting.                                 易开线和剥皮。 

Resistant to acids, alkalis, oils, moisture and fungi.              抗酸碱, 耐油及防潮霉性能好. 

 

Application:                                                  应用应用应用应用:::: 

It’s applicable to low tension primary wire of electric            适用于汽车内部电气系统用低压电线 

system for auto within. 

 

Specification: 技术参数技术参数技术参数技术参数: 

 

绝缘厚度绝缘厚度绝缘厚度绝缘厚度    

Insulation thickness 

(mm) 

完成外径完成外径完成外径完成外径 

Overall diameter 

(mm) 

型号型号型号型号    

Type 

线规线规线规线规 

AWG 

导体结构导体结构导体结构导体结构

Conductor size 

(No./mm)    

导体外径导体外径导体外径导体外径 

Conductor 

Dia.(mm)    
Average Min. Average Max. 

包装尺寸包装尺寸包装尺寸包装尺寸 

Package size    

FTFTFTFT/R/R/R/R    

HDT-8 

HDT-10 

HDT-12 

HDT-14 

HDT-16 

HDT-18 

HDT-20 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

168/0.254 

105/0.254 

65∕0.254 

41∕0.254 

26∕0.254 

16∕0.254 

7∕0.30 

3.80 

3.00 

2.40 

1.90 

1.50 

1.20 

0.96 

1.40 

1.17 

1.17 

1.04 

1.02 

0.94 

0.91 

0.98 

0.82 

0.82 

0.73 

0.71 

0.66 

0.64 

6.60 

5.30 

4.70 

4.00 

3.50 

3.10 

2.80 

7.00 

5.70 

5.10 

4.20 

3.70 

3.40 

3.10 

500 

500 

1000 

1000 

1000 

2000 

2000 

 

单支导体公差/Conductor tolerance：+/-0.005mm 订货资料/Order reference:: 

可选颜色（SAE 标准色系）: 黑，白，黄，绿，蓝，棕，灰，橙，紫，黄绿。 

Colors available: black, white, yellow, green, blue, brown, gray, orange, violet, yellow-green 

交货日期/Delivery :7 days after accepting purchase orders. 接到订单后 7天。 

壁厚壁厚壁厚壁厚/Thickness wall 

    完成外径完成外径完成外径完成外径/Over/Over/Over/Overallallallall diameter diameter diameter diameter    

裸铜或裸铜或裸铜或裸铜或镀锡铜导体镀锡铜导体镀锡铜导体镀锡铜导体////Bare or Tinned CopperTinned CopperTinned CopperTinned Copper    ConductorConductorConductorConductor    

PVCPVCPVCPVC 绝缘绝缘绝缘绝缘/PVC Insulation/PVC Insulation/PVC Insulation/PVC Insulation    


